FORM PTO-1598 - VD. RECC 09-15	-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0011 (485: 494)	SEP 9 6515 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies): DODECA LCC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) it, Name: IMMERSIVE MEDIA Co,
2112 SE CLINTON SI,	
PORTLAND OR 97202 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Who	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2/12 SE CCINTON ST.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: PORTLAND State: OR ZIP:9720
Execution Date: MAY 27 , 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,023	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,023,725 5,703,604
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ® No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: IMMERSIVE MEDIA CO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed #2044, 2045
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21/2 SE CLINTON ST.	8. Deposit account number:
City: PORTLAND State: OR ZIP: 97202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 80.00 0P	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
DAVID MCCUTCHEN (SAND)	Signature MAY 27, 199 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Dodeca LLC, of 2112 SE Clinton St., Portland OR 97202, U.S. telephone (503) 231-2656 (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Immersive Media Co., of 2112 SE Clinton St., Portland OR 97202, U.S. telephone (503) 231-2656, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) Assignors's full right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,023,725 entitled "Method and Apparatus for Dodecahedral Imaging System," and reissues thereof, invented by David McCutchen, filed Oct. 23, 1989.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in said patent, and to acquire, hold, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. Assignee agrees to pay any regular maintenance fees required to maintain this patent in force for its full term.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

David McCutchen

For Assignor

Exec. VP, Dodeca LLC

David McCutchen

For Assignee

Exec. VP, CTO, Immersive Media Co.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

SEAL



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Dodeca LLC, of 2112 SE Clinton St., Portland OR 97202, U.S. telephone (503) 231-2656 (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Immersive Media Co., of 2112 SE Clinton St., Portland OR 97202, U.S. telephone (503) 231-2656, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) Assignors's full right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,703,604 entitled "Immersive Dodecahedral Video Viewing System," and reissues thereof, invented by David McCutchen, filed May 22, 1995.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in said patent, and to acquire, hold, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. Assignee agrees to pay any regular maintenance fees required to maintain this patent in force for its full term.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand and

seal on the date below.

David McCutchen

For Assignor

Exec. VP, Dodeca LLC

David McCutchen

For Assignee

Exec. VP, CTO, Immersive Media Co.

State: _

County: Mc) Hnome h

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

SEAL

